
‭AGENDA‬
‭Henika District Library‬
‭Board of Trustees Meeting‬
‭April 9th, 2024 at 6:30 pm‬

‭I.‬ ‭Call to Order‬

‭A.‬ ‭Members Present:‬

‭B.‬ ‭Members Absent:‬

‭C.‬ ‭Staff Present:‬

‭D.‬ ‭Guests:‬

‭II.‬ ‭Approval of Agenda‬‭(M)‬

‭III.‬ ‭Community Opportunity to Address the Board‬

‭IV.‬ ‭Approval of Meeting Minutes‬

‭A.‬ ‭March 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes (M)‬

‭V.‬ ‭V. Financial Reports‬

‭A.‬ ‭March 2024‬

‭1.‬ ‭Approval of Paid Bills (M)‬

‭2.‬ ‭Credit Card Detail Report (i)‬

‭3.‬ ‭YTD Budget vs Actual (i)‬

‭4.‬ ‭United Bank Accounts Overview (i)‬

‭VI.‬ ‭Director’s Report‬

‭A.‬ ‭Monthly Statistics (i)‬

‭B.‬ ‭Youth Report (i)‬

‭C.‬ ‭Adult Report (i)‬

‭D.‬ ‭Circulation Report (i)‬

‭VII.‬ ‭Committee Reports‬

‭A.‬ ‭Building and Grounds 3/25 (i)‬

‭B.‬ ‭Finance 3/25 (i)‬



‭VIII.‬ ‭Unfinished Business‬

‭A.‬ ‭Cleaning Service (i)‬

‭IX.‬ ‭New Business‬

‭A.‬ ‭Budget Amendment #2 (M)‬

‭B.‬ ‭Acceptable Use/Remote Devices Policy (M)‬

‭X.‬ ‭Around the table‬

‭XI.‬ ‭Adjournment‬



Monthly Check Register
As of March 31st, 2024

Date Payee Memo Account Amount
3.6.24 Amazon -SPLIT- $379.52
3.6.24 Baker & Taylor Materials $582.28
3.6.24 Cengage Materials $58.38
3.6.24 Cherry Valley Building & Grounds $317.19
3.6.24 City of Wayland Utilities $55.63
3.6.24 MERS Employee Benefits $3,407.56
3.6.24 Technology Solutions Equipment Maint $100.00
3.6.24 TKS Contractual Service $44.85
3.6.24 T-Mobile Communications $260.08
3.6.24 US Bank Equipment $409.50
3.6.24 Woodlands Library Cooperative Supplies $30.00
3.18.24 Joanna Walters Programming $200.00
3.20.24 Absopure Utilities $13.26
3.20.24 Amazon -SPLIT- $917.60
3.20.24 Baker & Taylor Materials $1,017.28
3.20.24 Blue Cross Blue Shield Employee Benefits $3,795.05
3.20.24 Cardmember Service -SPLIT- $2,981.25
3.20.24 Cengage Materials $121.56
3.20.24 Coverall Building & Grounds $555.00
3.20.24 FosterSwift Contractual Service $784.00
3.20.24 Heimler Consulting -SPLIT- $569.99
3.20.24 Kansas City Life Employee Benefits $97.57
3.20.24 Lakeland Supplies $23.40
3.20.24 Spectrum Utilities $82.47
3.20.24 TipTop Entertainment Programming $495.00
3.20.24 Tori Schreur Mem/Train $126.42
3.20.24 Unique Contractual Service $9.85

$17,434.69

Supplies and Materials

Bathroom light/fan replacement

2 months 

PS4 Repair

Quarterly security cameras

Staff posters

Adult Program

Supplies, Equipment, Materials, Furnishings, Programming

Parkling Lot Purchase

Equipment, Tech Support

Barcodes

SRP Magic Show

Milage

Total:























Home

Accounts

PUBLIC FUND CASH MANAGEMENT CHECKING

XXXX7152

Current balance

$318,351.27

PUBLIC FUNDS HIGH-YIELD SAVINGS

XXX013

Current balance

$548,455.35

BUILDING FUND

XXX212

Current balance

$104,481.14

TIME DEPOSIT

XXXX874

Current balance

$53,752.60

TIME DEPOSIT

XXXX882

Current balance

$31,886.10

Alerts

Loading

Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender . © 2015-2024 Fiserv, Inc. or its affiliates.

https://retailonline.fiservapps.com/Account/Detail/f6b4647c-872b-43a3-82ef-77f1256b072f?Token=BwVkqJduLto1KPJos6GKEjjosMWvs%2Fr7oPJjbQ21hIJPZ6%2BUmoZabOx7qmOk8DMWEo46Kwq8KsVg5KnPRjY6EFfagFdcxmOydFu%2FjELf2CWl7k9ii%2BDDGMlZIdE2eIiNQ3Qi3f607%2FHTzKiW1tuxyoFdFryuEPL743nPviBrW1M%3D
https://retailonline.fiservapps.com/Account/Detail/c5933965-63e7-4196-9d1b-843f5dd2ebd7?Token=BwVkqJduLto1KPJos6GKEjjosMWvs%2Fr7oPJjbQ21hIJPZ6%2BUmoZabOx7qmOk8DMWEo46Kwq8KsVg5KnPRjY6EFfagFdcxmOydFu%2FjELf2CWl7k9ii%2BDDGMlZIdE2eIiNQ3Qi3f607%2FHTzKiW1tuxyoFdFryuEPL743nPviBrW1M%3D
https://retailonline.fiservapps.com/Account/Detail/04989681-71b5-47a9-aca8-3c28e766796f?Token=BwVkqJduLto1KPJos6GKEjjosMWvs%2Fr7oPJjbQ21hIJPZ6%2BUmoZabOx7qmOk8DMWEo46Kwq8KsVg5KnPRjY6EFfagFdcxmOydFu%2FjELf2CWl7k9ii%2BDDGMlZIdE2eIiNQ3Qi3f607%2FHTzKiW1tuxyoFdFryuEPL743nPviBrW1M%3D
https://retailonline.fiservapps.com/Account/Detail/3d746d02-8637-4657-841c-67a806fa0d1d?Token=BwVkqJduLto1KPJos6GKEjjosMWvs%2Fr7oPJjbQ21hIJPZ6%2BUmoZabOx7qmOk8DMWEo46Kwq8KsVg5KnPRjY6EFfagFdcxmOydFu%2FjELf2CWl7k9ii%2BDDGMlZIdE2eIiNQ3Qi3f607%2FHTzKiW1tuxyoFdFryuEPL743nPviBrW1M%3D
https://retailonline.fiservapps.com/Account/Detail/c28b39e2-6d92-4ebc-a264-27c53b21a1cc?Token=BwVkqJduLto1KPJos6GKEjjosMWvs%2Fr7oPJjbQ21hIJPZ6%2BUmoZabOx7qmOk8DMWEo46Kwq8KsVg5KnPRjY6EFfagFdcxmOydFu%2FjELf2CWl7k9ii%2BDDGMlZIdE2eIiNQ3Qi3f607%2FHTzKiW1tuxyoFdFryuEPL743nPviBrW1M%3D


WEEKDAY TRAFFIC STATS 24

Summary

Days of the Week Avg.

January February March April June July August September October November December

January February March April June July August September October November December

May

May

Total Average

AVERAGE

2024

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

3,020 3,262 3,729 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

183 207 174 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

105 148 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

152 155 185 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

165 146 167 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

120 104 139 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

56 77 68 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

0

6,567

3,670

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

10,011 3,337

71,641 5,970

47,567 3,964

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

vs 2023

vs 2022

5,937 5,736 6,616 4,671 6,965 4,465 6,204 6,087 8,173 5,048 5,172

3,542 2,313 3,893 4,459 3,110 1,645 2,386 3,171 6,789 5,920 6,669
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Program Attendance 2024

Summary

Program Types

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Total

Total Average

Youth

Adult 

Family

Total 2024 [1]

185 245 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

104 214 193 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

133 119 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

422 578 673 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

582

527

580

1689

VS 2023 585 374 511 749 378 1,829 399 475 911 577 583

VS 2022 [2] 247 145 439 474 531 1,270 1,222 467 741 761 392

1,883

1,826

9254

8515

45

46 4

0 0

174 15

7 1

7 1

293 24

287 24

Yearly Increase 72% 155% 132% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%

Youth In-Person

Youth Reading

Youth Take-Home

Adult In-Person

Passive Programs

Adult Reading

Adult Take-Home

Family In-Person

Family Take-Home

170 224 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 21 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 60 64 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 140 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 339 28

0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 51 234 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

125 68 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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March 2024
Youth Services Report
Tori Schreur, Youth Services Librarian

Sensory Playtime: 5 attendees. The big hit with this month’s Sensory Playtime was
playdoh! There was a lot of playdoh and tools for the kids to play with. There were also coloring
pages, a ball pit, and music and musical instruments to play with. We had lots of fun.

After School Art: 55 attendees. March was a weird month for After School Art due to
Miss Tori being at a conference and having a family emergency. We had two ASA projects in a
Take-and-Make Style. One was to decorate a shamrock and the other was a cute little bunny face.
Our in person ASA project fell on the last day before Spring Break started, and we made
butterflies using paper plates and watercolor paints.

Storytime: 5 attendees.Miss Cierra ran storytime this month. It was books, songs, and
activities about Rain! Miss Tori bought a new board for flannels to make it easier to tell stories
using the flannel board. Today’s story was about everything Mr. Bear needed to play outside in
the rain.

Lego Club: 7 attendees.Miss Tori was at the annual MLA conference learning lots of
fun new ideas, so Miss Sarah ran lego club. It was a smaller crowd than usual.

Henika Pokemon Trainers: 20 attendees.Miss Tori was over at Pine Street for their
Literacy night, so Miss Sarah was in charge of Pokemon Club. Despite being the same time as
literacy night, we had a pretty good turnout. Miss Sarah put on a Pokemon movie while the kids
traded cards.

Henika Snackcrafters: 5 attendees. This month for snack crafters, we made chocolate
fondue. It was delicious! We had bananas, cookies, marshmallows, strawberries, and rice krispy
treats to dip in the chocolate. It was messy, but we had a lot of fun!

Reading Dragons Bingo: 10 Attendees. The kids love Reading Dragons Bingo! At this
session, we played for raffle tickets and or reading dragon cards based on what the kids
preferred. The raffle winner won a binder that can hold playing cards.

Easter Egg Decorating: 30 attendees. This was a pop-up program that we decided to
hold on the same day as the Easter Egg Hunt downtown. We had foam Easter eggs and bunnies
with glitter glue, sequins, stickers and markers to decorate them with. They turned out great! And
we had such a good turnout.



Reading Dragons: 2 new signups and 2 monthly finishers. There is an extra special
Dragon for the Eclipse. Kids can ask for this dragon and do not need any requirements to receive
him.

1000 Books before Kindergarten: 4 new signups and 2 little ones moved on to the next
level.

Literacy Night: 221 people. This month we had Literacy Night at Pine Street and Baker
Elementary. Cierra went to Baker for me, and I ran Pine Street. What fun! Pine street ran a
contest to get the kids into each room, including the guest reader. I got to guest read, and track
down anyone else who may have wanted to read. There were lots of funny books to go around.

Scavenger Hunt: 85 participants

Looking forward:
April has a lot of fun things planned! Tuesday, April 2nd, we will be watching the new

Wonka movie down in the children’s area. On the 3rd we will be having Lego club as usual. On
Thursday, we are going to try out an Art Reinvented program for teens. As of now I am hopeful
because I have a few teens registered! On Monday, April 8th, it is the Eclipse, and we have
invited guests to come check it out on our lawn from 2-4. We will have two sessions of Sensory
playtime this month: April 9th and April 23rd. Just like Sensory Playtime, we will have two
sessions of Storytime: April 16th and 30th. On April 10th we will have our Pokemon Trainers as
usual. We will also have four sessions of After School Art on Thrusdays: April 11th, 18th, and
25th. This month for Teen Snack crafters we will be trying “Chips from around the world” and I
am really excited to see how that goes. I am also going to be getting into a few classrooms. It
will be a busy Month!



MARCH 2024 
Adult Services Report 
Abigail Cummings, Adult Services Librarian 

Programs & Attendance 

Book to Film Club: Crazy Rich Asians: 5 

I know that book clubs haven’t been popular in the past, but I thought a book-to-film club might 

be more of a draw. I did have people come, but none of them have read the book. I think every 

couple of months, I might just do a movie night instead of trying to make it a book club.  

Adult Craft: Paper Bouquet: 9 

This wasn’t a huge turn-out for a craft, but everyone who came really enjoyed it! 

Raised Bed Gardening with New City Farms:  17 

This event was super cool, and we had a great turnout! Some representatives from New City 

Farms came and gave a presentation, and most of the attendees stayed until we closed asking 

questions. They offered to come back in the fall and I’m planning on taking them up on that.  

DnD 101 At the 4 One 2: 20 

I was really happy with the turn out for this one! About half came from 4 One 2 and half from 

the library, so I’d consider the collaboration a success. I was asked multiple times if I’d be 

coming back, so it’s definitely something to consider.  

Bingo! Brunch (Family In-Person): 13 

This was the best turnout I’ve ever had for bingo brunch! I was very excited. Hopefully some of 

the newer people will be regulars.  

Spice Club: Garlic Powder (Family In-Person): 5 

The garlic bread was delicious, but I think I’m going to take a little break from spice club after 

April. It just doesn’t draw the crowd I’d like it to. I’ll try again in the fall, and hopefully it will 

revitalize a bit! 

Seniors at Sawmill Estates (In-Person): 4 

Everyone who comes to bingo has a good time, it’s just been hard getting the word out. I’m 

going to reach out to the woman who does their programming to see if she has ideas.  



 

Seniors at Green Acres (In-Person): 0 

I had the flu, so I wasn’t able to go to Green Acres this month. I’ll be back in April. 

 

Seed Library (Passive): 44 people, 497 packets 

Seed library has had a strong start! 44 people took 497 seeds in the first two weeks of it being 

open. Everything that was put in the seed library was documented, and then I went through 

and inventoried the remainder and refilled at the beginning of April. Hopefully staying on top of 

the numbers will make it easier to track this year.  

 

Take and Make: Seed Bombs: 42 

These went fast! I liked that it went together with the seed library opening and the event with 

New City Farms. We ran out before the end of the week. 

 

Total Program Participants: 159 

 

March Reflection 

These were some of the best numbers I’ve had! I think the promise of better weather is starting 

to get people out of the house.  

Looking Forward 

I have maybe a record number of events for me in April. There are 2 crafts, a visit from the Catz 

Den, an eclipse party, an embroidery class, a Saturday/Wednesday painting program, a seminar 

from a local realtor, and another event with 4 One 2, this one with board games. The last spice 

club for a while will be in April, and like always there’s Bingo! Brunch. I’ve reached out to 

McDuffs, Open Road, and the Wayland Hotel to enquire about doing events with them as well, 

and I’ll be doing Bingo! Brunch every Wednesday in the summer.  
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Circulation YTD:

March 2024

January - March

Our overall circulation numbers are trending down this month, with Circulation YTD numbers down
962 from last March. The categories showing the most growth from last year during the month of
March are Special Collection items; which circulated 1.6 times more this March, Juvenile eBooks;  
which circulated about 2 times more than they did at this time last year, Teen e-Audiobooks;
which circulated 2 times more than last March, Teen Audiobooks; which circulated 6 times more
than they did in March of last year, and Juvenile e-Audiobooks; which circulated 3 times more
than they did last March. Other categories showing noticeable growth from last March include:
Tween Print and Adult e-Audiobooks. The categories that are not circulating as well as they did in
March 2023 include: Adult, Teen, and Juvenile Print, MeL items, Video Games, Board Games,
General DVDs, Youth DVDs, Juvenile and Adult Audiobooks, and Adult e-Books. I attribute lower
circulation rates this time of year to Spring Break as well as it being a slower time of year for us in
general.

Courtney Schenkhuizen - Circulation Supervisor

Computer Sessions

 33 Patron accounts added YTD
 12 Patron accounts added in March:

3 Patron Point
15 Wayland City
14 Wayland Township
1  Non-Resident

Henika has 2,753 total patron accounts.
460 of these accounts are active* (not
expired). Most expiration dates are set
for 3 years upon renewal.

*Active refers to those physically checking out items. This does NOT include those who only borrow e-material.
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‭A‬‭CCEPTABLE‬ ‭C‬‭OMPUTER‬ ‭U‬‭SE‬ ‭P‬‭OLICY‬

‭Patrons must read and agree to this policy prior to using library computers or laptops.‬

‭Certain restrictions exist with regard to computer use, including:‬

‭●‬ ‭Library computers shall not be used for fraudulent or unlawful purposes.‬
‭●‬ ‭Library computers shall not be used to access websites portraying graphic sexual acts or‬

‭excessive violence and gore. While the library does use filters on its computer, there is no‬
‭guarantee that objectionable material will not be viewed. It is therefore the responsibility‬
‭of the patron to ensure that these websites are not accessed during their usage of the‬
‭computers.‬

‭●‬ ‭Children below the age of six must have a parent/guardian seated with them at all times in‬
‭order to use library computers‬

‭●‬ ‭Time limits are imposed by time limiting software. Time may be extended upon request of‬
‭the patron if there are no others waiting.‬

‭Computer use and Internet access are privileges, not rights. If a user is found in violation of this‬
‭policy, privileges will be suspended for the remainder of the day.  Repeated violations may lead to a‬
‭one week suspension.‬

‭WIRELESS INTERNET ACCESS‬

‭The Henika District Library offers free, wireless Internet connectivity to the general public. The‬
‭access point name for users is LIBRARY PUBLIC WIFI.‬

‭Wireless users should be aware that the wireless internet is also filtered and the same acceptable‬
‭computer use policies listed above apply when using library internet, even on personal devices.‬

‭Use of the Library’s wireless network is at the user’s own risk. The Henika District Library assumes‬
‭no responsibility for any damages, direct or indirect, arising from the use of the wireless network.‬
‭The Library makes no warranties of any kind, whether expressed or implied, for the wireless‬
‭Internet service provided.‬

‭REMOTE DEVICES‬

‭Henika District Library provides access to remote devices that can be checked out for use outside‬
‭of the library for any legal, educational, recreational or ethical purpose. Patrons must read and‬
‭agree to this policy prior to using remote devices offered or circulated by the library including, but‬
‭not limited to: hotspots, launchpads, e-readers and other devices predetermined by the library.‬

‭Certain restrictions exist with regard to device use, including:‬

‭●‬ ‭Library devices shall not be used for fraudulent or unlawful purposes.‬

‭●‬ ‭Library devices shall not be used to access websites portraying graphic sexual acts or‬
‭excessive violence and gore. Even when the library does use filters on its device(s), there is‬
‭no guarantee that objectionable material will not be viewed. It is therefore the‬
‭responsibility of the patron to ensure that these websites are not accessed during their‬
‭usage of the device(s).‬

‭●‬ ‭Library devices available for circulation must be checked out on an adult (18+) card and‬
‭done so with a signed lending agreement for the specific device unless otherwise specified‬
‭by the library.‬



‭●‬ ‭Loan periods are imposed by the library and last for one week (seven days). The loan period‬
‭may be extended up to once upon request of the patron if there are no others waiting.‬
‭Devices overdue by three (3) or more days‬‭Overdue‬‭devices‬‭will have service terminated‬
‭until they are returned. Devices overdue by more than 30 days will be billed to the patron‬
‭for the full amount.‬

‭Device checkouts are privileges, not rights. If a user is found in violation of this policy, privileges‬
‭will be suspended for a period determined by the director.‬

‭In addition to these restrictions, patrons must acknowledge that the library does not use filters on‬
‭its remote devices unless specified. It is therefore the responsibility of the patron to monitor the‬
‭content accessed and remain in accordance with the library’s acceptable use policy.‬

‭Adopted:  11/18/04‬
‭Revised:  12/9/04‬
‭Revised:  1/12/06‬
‭Revised:  4/13/06‬
‭Revised:  11/9/06‬

‭Revised:  3/8/07‬
‭Revised: 5/13/10‬

‭Revised:  11/8/12‬
‭Revised: 1/9/14‬

‭Revised: 12/13/18‬
‭Revised: 7/8/2021‬

‭Revised: 4/16/24‬



Henika District Library Budget Amendment #2 FY 2024
Revenue Increase of $2,600. Add Capital Outlay Line Item

Current Difference Ammended

101-790-400502 $4,000.00 = $4,000.00

$10,000.00 = $10,000.00

101-790-400581.C $190,000.00 = $190,000.00

101-790-400581.T $220,000.00 = $220,000.00

101-790-400582 =

101-790-400601 +$1,000

101-790-400656 $30,000.00 = $30,000.00

101-790-400657 +$250 $250.00

101-790-400665 $5,000.00 = $5,000.00

101-790-400691 +$1,250 $1,250.00

101-790-400692 =

101-790-400693 +$100 $100.00

101-790-400700 =

$459,000.00 +$2,600 $461,600.00

101-790-700702 Payroll $188,000.00 +$9,000 $197,000.00

101-790-700710 Employee Benefits $70,000.00 = $70,000.00

101-790-700715 Payroll Liabilities $16,000.00 = $16,000.00

101-790-700727 Postage $500.00 = $500.00

101-790-700728 Supplies $9,000.00 +$300 $9,300.00

101-790-700740 Furnishings $900.00 = $900.00

101-790-700740 Equipment $15,000.00 -$1,050 $13,950.00

101-790-700740 Materials $36,000.00 +$200 $36,200.00

101-790-700801 Advertising & Promotion $2,550.00 = $2,550.00

101-790-700805.1 Accounting $19,000.00 = $19,000.00

101-790-700805.2 Bank Charges & Fees $50.00 = $50.00

101-790-700806 Technology Support $3,000.00 = $3,000.00

101-790-700808 Building and Grounds Maintenance $20,000.00 -$7,000 $13,000.00

101-790-700850 Communications $3,500.00 = $3,500.00

101-790-700910 Building & Liability Insurance $3,500.00 = $3,500.00

101-790-700920 Public Utilities $11,000.00 = $11,000.00

101-790-700933 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance $3,000.00 = $3,000.00

101-790-700954 Contractural Sevices $35,000.00 = $35,000.00

101-790-700955 Memberships & Training $7,000.00 = $7,000.00

101-790-700956 Programming $16,000.00 +$100 $16,100.00

101-790-700970 Capital Outlay $0.00 +$1,050 $1,050.00

$459,000.00 +$2,600 $461,600.00

101-790-400540


Income

Federal E-Rate

State Aid

City Contribution

Township Contribution

Non-Resident Fees

Copies and Faxes

Penal Fines

Fines

Interest Income

Donations

Miscellaneous Revenue

Book Sale

Grants

Total

Expenses

Total

$1,000.00
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